

Bramley Apple Pie

UNIT: 1 x 14pp (2.17kg)



Description

Indulge in the irresistible charm of the CHEF Approved Bramley Apple Pie, featuring a short-crust pastry, generously filled with tangy slices of Bramley apple and topped with a golden pastry lid, glazed to perfection and delicately sprinkled with sugar. Serve it hot or cold.

The pie is cut into fourteen even slices, ensuring effortless portioning for both display and serving. Delivered frozen, this versatile, vegetarian-friendly, pie can be enjoyed cold or can be quickly warmed up in a microwave for a hot treat.



Allergen Information



Cereal



Milk



Eggs



Peanuts



Nuts



Crustaceans



Mustard



Fish



Lupin



Sesame



Celery



Soya



Molluscs



SO2

Specifications

Nutrition

| Typical Values | Per 100g/ml |
|----------------------|--------------------|
| Energy | 941 kJ 280 kcal |
| Fat | 9.1 g |
| - of which saturates | 2.9 g |
| Carbohydrates | 33.4 g |
| - of which sugars | 16.2 g |
| Fibre | 1.6 g |
| Protein | 2.5 g |
| Salt | 0.21 g |

Allergens

| | |
|--------------------------|-------------|
| Contains Cereal | Yes |
| Contains Gluten | - |
| Contains Milk | May Contain |
| Contains Eggs | Yes |
| Contains Peanuts | No |
| Contains Nuts | May Contain |
| Contains Crustaceans | No |
| Contains Mustard | No |
| Contains Fish | No |
| Contains Lupin | No |
| Contains Sesame | No |
| Contains Celery | No |
| Contains Soya | May Contain |
| Contains Molluscs | No |
| Contains Sulphur Dioxide | No |

Dietary Information

| | |
|---|-----|
| Suitable for Vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for Vegans | No |
| Suitable for Sufferers of Lactose Intolerance | |
| Suitable for Coeliacs | |
| Approved for a Halal Diet | No |
| Approved for a Kosher Diet | No |

Ingredients

Bramley Apple Slices (47%) (Bramley Apple, Preservative: Ascorbic Acid.), WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Margarine (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Emulsifier: Mono- And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids.), Sugar, WHEAT Flour with Maize Flour (WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Maize Flour), Free Range EGG, Modified Waxy Maize Starch, Modified Potato Starch, Dextrose Monohydrate, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Invert Sugar Syrup, Thickeners: Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum. Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Colour: Curcumin.

Directions for Use

For Best Results - remove all packaging whilst product is still frozen and place on a serving plate. Defrost for approximately 8 hours or overnight in a refrigerator at 5°C. Alternatively remove the required number of slices from frozen product and defrost each slice on a plate at 5°C for approximately 4 hours. Once defrosted keep refrigerated and consume within 48 hours. This product may be served warm; reheat in a microwave or conventional oven.

Storage

Instructions

Store frozen at -18°C or below.

Packaging

CTIN:
Inner CTIN:
Weight/Volume:
Packaging Type: Foil

Country of Origin

United Kingdom ()

All Allergen and Nutrition information drawn from www.erudus.com on 05/08/2025